
2023 Indiana University of Kokomo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-21   Conf: 17-10   Home: 15-3   Away: 9-16   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (343), Opp (320)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (3), Platt (2), Latham (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bowser (3),
Leverenz (2), Gillespie (1), Lupoi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Latham (7), Bowser (4), Janke (3), Combs (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Holton 2, Goudy 1, Steele 1, Totals
, Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-143), Janke (22-26), Latham (20-24), Bowser (15-17), Holton (11-13), Harris (7-8), Letsinger (7-8),
Bultemeier (6-7), Leslie (6-6), Whiteley (6-9), Brege (5-6), Combs (3-4), Harvey (3-4), Goudy (2-2), Hurt (2-3), Christie (1-1), Clarke (1-1),
Fujiu (1-1), Hensch (1-1), Steele (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
40 Gillespie, Jarod .368 38-32 106 26 39 7 0 2 22 52 .491 18 2 19 2 .468 0 0 3-4 173 6 4 .978
35 Platt, Tucker .366 43-43 142 38 52 11 5 2 20 79 .556 23 4 23 1 .467 0 0 11-11 51 66 8 .936
7 Garczynski, Riley .347 47-46 173 46 60 11 2 2 32 81 .468 21 2 12 0 .417 3 4 13-16 52 112 13 .927
27 Bowser, Nolan .324 42-42 142 20 46 8 3 1 29 63 .444 25 5 21 0 .437 2 1 9-10 130 56 8 .959
5 Barnes, Luke .268 41-40 127 25 34 6 3 7 40 67 .528 12 6 36 1 .349 4 1 7-7 44 0 0 1.000
33 Steele, Dylan .235 40-29 102 23 24 5 1 3 16 40 .392 11 1 23 1 .316 0 2 2-2 102 7 2 .982
22 Obergfell, Thomas .228 39-39 123 23 28 6 3 3 27 49 .398 14 1 22 1 .307 2 5 7-8 66 1 0 1.000
15 Combs, Cade .400 5-1 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 1.000 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
34 Leverenz, Jack .377 34-31 106 30 40 11 0 3 30 60 .566 10 4 23 0 .446 1 2 8-9 40 0 1 .976
3 Borom, Tahj .333 26-22 57 14 19 3 1 0 7 24 .421 11 5 16 0 .479 0 0 6-8 31 13 2 .957
13 Iacobucci, Matt .333 15-4 27 3 9 1 0 1 5 13 .481 3 1 8 0 .419 0 1 1-1 21 1 1 .957
18 Davis, Hayden .300 20-2 20 7 6 0 0 1 4 9 .450 2 0 10 0 .348 1 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
26 Kimball, Blake .286 13-7 28 7 8 4 0 0 4 12 .429 6 0 4 0 .400 1 1 4-4 17 12 3 .906
4 Hurlock, Noah .283 32-29 99 18 28 6 1 6 34 54 .545 11 3 27 1 .372 0 1 0-0 63 1 0 1.000
28 Richter, Will .267 11-10 30 5 8 0 1 1 4 13 .433 5 0 10 0 .371 0 0 3-4 9 0 1 .900
31 Smith, Gavin .262 39-9 42 36 11 1 1 3 8 23 .548 5 2 14 1 .353 2 0 9-11 14 29 7 .860
20 Latham, Jonathan .239 22-22 67 9 16 6 0 2 9 28 .418 19 0 24 0 .402 1 0 1-1 118 12 4 .970
24 Whitehead, Caden .219 15-9 32 6 7 2 0 0 5 9 .281 4 0 7 1 .306 0 0 1-1 12 20 3 .914
32 Reikhof, Landon .214 9-2 14 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 0 1 7 0 .267 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
25 Janke, Dylan .208 22-16 53 8 11 0 0 1 12 14 .264 8 3 12 1 .328 3 1 2-2 114 10 1 .992
41 Lupoi, Garrett .167 23-3 18 9 3 0 1 0 1 5 .278 0 0 8 0 .167 0 0 3-4 11 0 1 .917
17 Preston, Jackson .077 8-3 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 1 0 5 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
39 Clarke, Brandon .000 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 49-49 1526 357 455 89 22 39 313 705 .462 211 40 332 10 .393 20 19 91-106 1104 390 66 .958
Opponents .251 49-49 1437 265 361 71 13 31 230 551 .383 166 63 345 10 .351 15 16 60-72 1110 361 88 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Borom, Tahj 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Letsinger, Lucas 2.28 7-3 14 14 4 2-0 0 86.2 62 39 22 19 92 10 2 4 .194 7 8 0 3 2
33 Steele, Dylan 2.38 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 7 4 3 4 13 2 3 1 .171 3 5 0 0 0
8 Bultemeier, Brandon 3.18 4-1 16 0 0 0-0 3 22.2 17 9 8 9 12 5 1 0 .205 0 3 1 2 1
30 Hurt, Connor 4.41 0-0 11 1 0 0-0 2 16.1 16 9 8 8 12 2 0 1 .262 2 2 0 0 2
29 Harris, Ben 4.79 5-3 13 12 1 1-0 0 56.1 56 34 30 23 49 12 1 5 .256 3 9 1 2 2
11 Holton, JT 6.24 6-4 14 12 0 0-0 0 62.0 79 49 43 15 59 16 1 10 .305 3 6 1 0 6
12 Whiteley, Mason 6.94 3-3 13 7 1 1-0 0 36.1 44 30 28 16 37 8 1 2 .293 4 3 3 1 1
19 Leslie, Ethan 7.48 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 22 22 18 10 15 5 2 1 .259 6 9 0 1 1
6 Brege, Garrison 7.53 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 20 13 12 7 8 5 1 3 .328 1 2 0 1 0
21 Christie, Asa 7.71 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 10 13 12 13 17 1 0 2 .182 1 1 0 1 1
39 Clarke, Brandon 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 4 4 6 8 1 0 0 .313 1 3 0 0 0
14 Goudy, Mark 9.82 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 6 4 8 3 0 0 0 .154 8 3 0 0 0
42 Fujiu, Victor 11.42 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 12 11 11 10 12 3 0 2 .324 6 1 0 1 0
23 Hensch, Tyler 16.62 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 8 8 8 3 1 0 0 .235 4 4 0 0 0
16 Harvey, Owen 23.14 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 14 12 10 5 0 1 0 .294 0 4 0 3 0
Totals 5.45 28-19 157 48 6 5 6 368.0 361 265 223 166 345 71 13 31 .251 49 63 6 15 16
Opponents 6.91 19-28 165 48 1 3 7 370.0 455 357 284 211 332 89 22 39 .298 60 40 13 20 19



2023 Indiana University of Kokomo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Obergfell, Thomas 67 66 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hurlock, Noah 64 63 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Barnes, Luke 44 44 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Combs, Cade 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 2 0
12 Whiteley, Mason 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
18 Davis, Hayden 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bultemeier, Brandon 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Preston, Jackson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hurt, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Brege, Garrison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Leslie, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
14 Goudy, Mark 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Janke, Dylan 125 114 10 1 .992 0 22 4 .846 3 0
33 Steele, Dylan 111 102 7 2 .982 3 1 1 .500 0 0
40 Gillespie, Jarod 183 173 6 4 .978 7 0 0 — 0 0
34 Leverenz, Jack 41 40 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Latham, Jonathan 134 118 12 4 .970 0 20 4 .833 7 0
27 Bowser, Nolan 194 130 56 8 .959 6 15 2 .882 4 0
3 Borom, Tahj 46 31 13 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Iacobucci, Matt 23 21 1 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Platt, Tucker 125 51 66 8 .936 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Holton, JT 15 0 14 1 .933 0 11 2 .846 0 0
7 Garczynski, Riley 177 52 112 13 .927 15 0 0 — 0 0
41 Lupoi, Garrett 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Whitehead, Caden 35 12 20 3 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kimball, Blake 32 17 12 3 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Richter, Will 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Letsinger, Lucas 15 4 9 2 .867 0 7 1 .875 0 0
31 Smith, Gavin 50 14 29 7 .860 4 0 0 — 0 0
32 Reikhof, Landon 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Harris, Ben 8 1 5 2 .750 1 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Christie, Asa 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Clarke, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Fujiu, Victor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Harvey, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Hensch, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1560 1104 390 66 .958 51 120 23 .839 16 0
Opponents 1559 1110 361 88 .944 54 181 29 .862 12 0


